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LOVE • LIVE • Lead
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elcome
to Christ Community Church
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A WORD TO THE WEARY

Scan for digital notes & Scriptures

JESUS’ OF THE LOST
vv 25-26

JESUS’ WITH THE FATHER
vs 27

JESUS’ TO THE WORN
vv 29-30

JESUS’ WITH THE WEARY
v 28



Scan to GIVE 

CHRIS NUNN

the Gospel according to

Matthew  11:25-30



VISITOR'S QR
FORM

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH IV

 MOBILE APP

Christmas Carols Sing-along in the Courtyard • Live Nativity Photo Op • Coffee Night 6:30 pm 
plus: Tamales, Champurrado, Cookies, and a Kids Christmas Craft Activity

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

New Here? 
Please Scan the QR to SAY HELLO 

or stop by the Visitor's Center after service.
 We have a GIFT for you!

announcements

Stop by the Coffee Shop in your sweater after service and receive a FREE drink!

10:00 AM Family Service & 6:00 PM Candlelight Christmas Eve Service

DECEMBER 17 

DECEMBER 20 

DECEMBER 21-22 

Live Nativity on the corner or 6th & Orange Ave • Open to the Public

DECEMBER 24 • 10 AM

DECEMBER 31 • 10 AM SERVICE

DECEMBER 24 • 6 PM

Everyone will meet together in the Main Sanctuary for a short but powerful Christmas Eve
Service celebrating the birth of our Savior and the reason for the Christmas season!

Bring the family together for an evening of worship and celebration that the Light of the
World has come to save us culminating in a Silent Night of Candlelight! Merry Christmas!

Let’s finish 2023 and ring in 2024 together in worship and gratitude! 

https://www.imperial.edu/about/all-live-music-groups/imperial-valley-master-chorale/
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•  CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT     

•  CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT     •  CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT • CONNECT •  CONNEct  • 

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator • kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director • gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader • snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader • rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director • mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director • vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director • rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director • togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director • logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator • kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director • rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director • aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist • frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception • frontdesk@ccciv.org

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor • wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor • cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman, Campus Pastor • dfreeman@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor • ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor • jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor • dzavala@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

get connected!
scan the qr Code to connect or Contact us


